I intend to declare a first and final distribution on the unsecured debts of the Company. Creditors of the Company are required on or before 16 May 2014 to submit particulars of their claim to the Liquidators at Deloitte LLP, 3 Riversgate, Temple Quay, Bristol, BS1 6GD. Failure to submit particulars will exclude creditors from the distribution which I intend to declare within 2 months of the above date. Please contact Julie Withey on 0117 984 1734 or jwithey@deloitte.co.uk for further information.

Date of Appointment: 13 June 2013

Office Holder details: Richard Michael Hawes, Dominic Lee Zoong Wong and Christopher James Farrington (IP Nos. 8954, 9232 and 8751) all of Deloitte LLP, 3 Riversgate, Temple Quay, Bristol, BS1 6GD.

Richard Michael Hawes, Joint Liquidator

17 April 2014 (2111115)

CIVILS DRAINAGE SUPPLIES LIMITED

(Company Number 06594124)

Registered office: The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG

Principal Trading Address: Brick Kiln Industrial Estate, Tadley, Hampshire, RG26 5PX

A Second dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter within two months of 12 May 2014. Any creditor who has not yet lodged a Proof of Debt in the above matter must do so by 12 May 2014 or will be excluded from this dividend. Creditors should send their claims to the undersigned Philip Francis Duffy of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the first dividend. Date of Appointment: 19 December 2012.

Philip Francis Duffy and Benjamin John Wiles (IP Nos 9253 and 10670) both of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG

For further details contact: Email: London@duffandphelps.com, Tel: 0207 7487 7240.

Philip Francis Duffy, Joint Liquidator

14 April 2014 (2111114)

DVID LIMITED

(Company Number 05234819)

Registered office: The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH

Principal trading address: Movement Audio, 588 Ashley Road, Poole BH14 0AQ; Movement Audio, 15 Catherine Street, Salisbury SP1 2DF; Sony Centre, 149 High Street, Poole BH15 1AS; Sony Centre, 18 Westover Road, Bournemouth BH1 2BY

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to the preferential and unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 9 May 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at Ashtons, The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH by 9 May 2014.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

David Patrick Meany (IP number 9453) of Ashtons JWD, The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 4 February 2013 . Further information about this case is available from the offices of Ashtons JWD on 01202 970 430 or at admin@ashtonsrecovery.co.uk .

David Patrick Meany, Liquidator (2111110)

HAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(Company Number 00950114)

Registered office: c/o Grant Thornton UK LLP, No 1 Whitehall Riverside, LS1 4BN

Principal Trading Address: Florence House, Chase Way, Bradford, BD5 8HW

Joseph P McLean and Keith Hinds (IP Nos 8903 and 6745) the Joint Liquidators of Grant Thornton UK LLP, No 1 Whitehall Riverside, Leeds, LS1 4BN intend to make a distribution to creditors within four months of the last date of proving. The dividend is a first and final dividend. The last date for proving is 12 May 2014.

Date of appointment: 21 November 2008.

Further details contact: Alex La Dell, Email: alex.ladell@uk.gt.com. Joseph P McLean and Keith Hinds, Joint Liquidators

14 April 2014 (2111117)

IMPULSE AUTOVEND LIMITED

(Company Number 04995016)

Registered office: The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH

Principal trading address: Unit 13D Queensway, Stem Lane, New Milton, Hampshire BH25 5NN

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 13 May 2014 .

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at Ashtons, The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH by 13 May 2014.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

David Patrick Meany (IP number 9453) of Ashtons, The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 4 November 2011. Further information about this case is available from the offices of Ashtons on 01202 970430 or at admin@ashtonsrecovery.co.uk.

David Patrick Meany, Liquidator (2111116)

STURTONS HOLDINGS LTD

(Company Number 00307350)

Registered office: Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, 20 Brunswick Place, Southampton, SO15 2AQ

Principal Trading Address: Unit 1, Bourne Retail Park, Hatches Lane, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 2QQ

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that I, Terry Evans, the Joint Liquidator of the above named, intend declaring a first dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 11 June 2014, the last day for proving, to submit their Proof of Debt to me at Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, 20 Brunswick Place, Southampton, SO15 2AQ and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

It is the intention of the Joint Liquidator that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above. Date of Appointment: 22 March 2013.

Office Holder details: Terry Evans (IP No: 6416) and Richard Toone (IP No: 9146), both of Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP, 20 Brunswick Place, Southampton, SO15 2AQ.

Further details contact: Terry Evans or Richard Toone, Email: aminton@cvdfk.com Tel: 023 8033 5888.

T C Evans, Joint Liquidator

11 April 2014

(2111136)

TYREMASTER LIMITED

(Company Number 06501890)

Registered office: 2 City Road, Chester CH1 3AE

Principal trading address: Unit 2, Drome Road, Deeside Industrial

Park, Deeside CH5 2NY

Nature of Business: Supplier of Commercial Tyres